
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



ACTS AND RESOLVES 

AS PASSED BY THE 

Eighty-eighth and Eighty-ninth 

Legisla tures 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 

From April 24, 1937 to April 21, 1939 

AND 
MISCELLANEOUS STATE PAPERS 

Published by the Secretary of State, in conjunction 
with the Revisor of Statutes in accordance with the 
Resolves of the Legislature approved June 28, 1820, 
March 18, 1840, March 16, 1842 and Acts approved 

August 6, 1930 and April 2, 1931. 

KENNEBEC JOURNAL 
AUGUSTA, MAINE 

1939 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 

As Passed by the Eighty-ninth Legislature 

1939 



680 

CHAP. 79 

RESOLVE IN FAVOR OF ELVIN SILSBY 

Chapter 78 

RESOLVE, Granting a Bonus to Certain Maine Veterans of the World 
War. 

Certain Maine Veterans of the World War; compensated. Resolved: 
That there be, and hereby is, appropriated, to be paid to the several persons 
herein listed, the sums set opposite their respective names, amounting in 
the aggregate to the sum of $1400, being the amounts recommended by 
the committee on claims; said amount to be paid from the general funds 
of the state. 

Harold Julien Allen, Lubec, Maine .............................. $100 

Harold Annis, Bangor, Maine, R. F. D. 2 ..•••.•..•••••••..••.••• 100 

William B. Chandler, Columbia, Maine. .. .. .. .... ...... .... ...... 100 

Albert Daigle, Central Falls, Rhode Island ....................... 100 

John Dowd, Veterans Administration Facility, Togus, Maine...... 100 

George William Hayward, 3205 Shady Ave., Pittsburgh, Pa. ........ 100 

John Lombard, 76 Cross St., Portland, Maine ............ '. . . . . . . . 100 

Frank C. McIntyre, Lawrence Station, Charlotte County, New Bruns-
wick........................................................ 100 

Guy F. Merrill, Portland, Maine. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. ...... .. ....... 100 

David \7iJ. Patterson, Mars Hill, Maine .......................... 100 

Albert Arthur Pouliotte, Waterville, Maine. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 100 

Lewis V. Seavey, Columbia, Maine .............................. 100 

Louis H. Violet, Hartland, Maine .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 100 

Horace B. Vlilliams, Veterans Administration Facility, Togus, Maine 100 

Approved April 20, 1939. 

Chapter 79 

RESOL VE, in Favor of Elvin Silsby, of Aurora. 

Elvin Silsby; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, 
appropriated, the sum of $50 to be paid Elvin Silsby, of Aurora, as a full 
and final settlement against the state for damage to his blueberry crops by 
bears and deer; said sum to be paid from the funds of the department of 
the inland fisheries and game. 

Approved April 20, 1939. 


	11
	12
	13
	Laws1939_p0680

